# OHIO House of Representatives JOURNAL

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2007

# THIRTEENTH DAY

Hall of the House of Representatives, Columbus, Ohio Thursday, February 8, 2007, 11:00 o'clock a.m.

The House met pursuant to adjournment.

Pursuant to House Rule No. 23, the Clerk called the House to order.

Representative McGregor, J. was selected to preside under the Rule.

The journal of the previous legislative day was read and approved.

# MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 5740.02(A)(1)(2), the Speaker hereby appoints the following members to the Implementing States (NCSL) for the Streamlined Sales and Use Tax System:

Representatives Gibbs and J. Hagan.

# MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 3332.081, the Speaker hereby appoints Representative Setzer to the Student Tuition Recovery Authority.

# MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 3333.01, the Speaker hereby appoints Representative Setzer to the Ohio Board of Regents.

# MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 3334.03, the Speaker hereby appoints Representative Oelslager to the Ohio Tuition Trust Authority.

# MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 181.21, the Speaker hereby appoints the following members to the State Criminal Sentencing Commission:

Representatives Latta and Yates.

# MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 3750.02(A), the Speaker hereby appoints Representative Collier to the Emergency Response Commission.

### MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 991.02, the Speaker hereby appoints Representative Aslanides to the Ohio Expositions Commission.

# MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Section 3(A)(F), Sub. H.B. No. 204, 125th General Assembly, the Speaker hereby appoints the following members to the Ohio

Privacy/Public Record Access Study Committee:

Representatives Oelslager and Wolpert.

# MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 4141.08, the Speaker hereby appoints the following members to the Unemployment Compensation Advisory Council:

Representatives Brinkman and Collier.

### MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 2108.17, the Speaker hereby appoints Representative White to the Second Chance Trust Fund Advisory Committee.

# MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 5149.22, the Speaker hereby appoints Representative Hughes to the Ohio Council for Interstate Adult Offender Supervision.

# MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 122.98(A)(4), the Speaker hereby appoints Representative DeWine to the Ohio Aerospace and Defense Advisory Council.

# MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 173.03(A), the Speaker hereby appoints Representative Raussen to the Ohio Advisory Council for the Aging.

# MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 3773.33(A), the Speaker hereby appoints Representative Schlichter to the Ohio Athletic Commission.

On motion of Representative Blessing, the House adjourned until Tuesday, February 13, 2007, 11:00 o'clock a.m.

Attest:	LAURA P. CLEMENS,
	Clerk.